HCC Quick Reference Guide

Diagnoses

CANCER/METASTASIS:
ANY ACTIVE CANCER (PRIMARY/METASTATIC):
Differentiating between “active” and "history of” cancer: When determining active

versus history of cancer, look for active treatment, such as chemotherapy, radiation,
hormone therapy, watchful waiting, or patient refusal of treatment.

Remember, when coding active cancer, document specific primary sites and metastasis
(secondary), if present.

Colon C18.X
Lung C34.XX
Ovary C56.X

Breast C50.XXX

To lymph nodes C77.8
multiple regions

To lymph nodes (site) C77.X
To mediastinum C78.1

To pleura C78.2

To liver C78.7
To brain C79.31

To bone C79.51
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CARDIO: GATRO:
Atrial fibrillation, 148.91 Cirrhosis, alcoholic K70.30
unspecified w/o ascites
Atrial fibrillation, 148.0 Chronic hepatitis B B18.1
paroxysmal Chronic hepatitis C B18.2
Atrial flbn”atlorf' 148.20 Chronic pancreatitis, K86.0
chronic

alcoholic

Crohn’s dz, K50.90
unspecified,

Atrial flutter, 148.92
unspecified

Cardiomyopathy, 142.9 w/o complication
unspecified Esophageal varices 185.00
Congestive Heart 150.9 w/o bleeding
Feifle, HEE Ulcerative colitis, K51.90
Unspecified diastolic  150.30 unspecified,
(congestive) w/o complication

heart failure

Sick Sinus Syndrome  149.5

INFECTIOUS DISEASE:

HIV  Z21
Asymptomatic Status
AV B20 * FLORIDACANCER
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HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY: VASCULAR:
CLL, in remission C91.11 Embolism and 174.10
CLL, w/o remission C91.10 thromb.c’»S|s
of unspecified
Von Willebrand’s D68.XX parts of aorta

disease Embolism and 174.11

Other pancytopenia D61.818 thrombosis of

thoracic aorta
Immune Dé69.3

thrombocytopenic Embolism and 174.2
purpura thrombosis of
arteries of the

Polycythemia vera D45 o
upper extremities

Embolism and 174.3
thrombosis of
RENAL: arteries of the
lower extremities

DVT 182.XX

CKD, 3 unspecified N18.30
GFR 30-59

CKD, 3a GFR 45-59 N18.31
CKD, 3b GFR 30-44 N18.32

CKD, 4 (sev) N18.4
GFR 15-29

CKD, 5 GFR< 15 N18.5

ESRD N18.6 o FLORIDACANCER
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When documenting chronic conditions, remember:

1) Coding is based on clear documentation that includes a diagnostic statement and
ongoing treatment plan. Any condition that is considered or affects patient care, treatment,
or management at the time of the encounter should be documented and coded.

2) The encounter note should be a face-to-face visit and be complete, legible, concise, and
contain the provider signature with credentials.

3) Avoid the use of uncertain diagnoses such as “suggestive of,” “suspected,” “consistent
with” or “probable,” and code to the highest level of certainty for the encounter/visit.

OSTOMIES: ENDO/METABOLIC:
Gastrostomy status  Z93.1 Morbid Obesity 1E66.01
(BMI = 40) code

lleostomy status 293.2 also BMI

Colostomy status Z293.3 BMI 40.0-44.9 768.41
BMI 45.0-49.9 Z68.42
BMI 50.0-59.9 Z68.43
BMI 60.0-69.9 Z68.44

BMI 70 or greater Z68.45

Cystostomy status, Z93.50
unspecified

* FLORIDA CANCER

SPECIALISTS
& Research Institute




HCC Quick Reference Guide Diagnoses

PSYCH:

Alcohol dependence, uncomplicated F10.20
Alcohol dependence, in remission F10.21
Opioid dependence, uncomplicated F11.20
Opioid dependence, in remission F11.21
Sedative dependence, uncomplicated F13.20
Sedative dependence, in remission F13.21

Major depressive disorder, recurrent F33.2
severe without psychotic features

Major depressive disorder, recurrent, F33.3
severe with psychotic symptoms

Major depression, recurrent, moderate F33.1
Major depressive disorder, single episode, moderate F32.1

Major depressive disorder, single episode, F32.2
severe without psychotic features

Major depressive disorder, single episode, F32.3
severe with psychotic features

Bipolar Il disorder F31.81

Other bipolar disorder F31.89
Bipolar disorder, unspecified F31.9
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PULMONARY:

MUSCULOSKELETAL/NEURO:

Bronchiectasis,
uncomplicated

Chronic bronchitis,
unspecified

Chronic respiratory
failure, unspecified

COPD, unspecified

Emphysema,
unspecified

Pulmonary fibrosis

Interstitial lung
disease

J47.9

Ja2

J96.10

Ja4.9
J43.9

J84.10
J84.9

Hemiparesis/plegia
unspecified side,
S/P stroke

Monoparesis/plegia
unspecified UE,
S/P stroke

Monoparesis/plegia
unspecified LE,
S/P stroke

Dementia, unspecified
w/o behavioral
disturbance

Dementia, unspecified
w agitation

Unspecified
convulsions

Epilepsy
Multiple Sclerosis

Parkinson’s Disease

169.359

169.339

169.349

F03.90

F03.91

R56.9

(CT:1019,0,9¢
G35
G20.XX
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DIABETES:

DM 2 w/o complications

DM 1 w/o complications

DM 1 w diabetic neuropathy

DM 2 w Hyperglycemia

DM 2 w CKD code also stage N18.X

DM 2 w unspecified retinopathy
w/o macular edema

DM 2 diabetic peripheral angiopathy
w gangrene

DM 2 w neuropathy

DM 2 w autonomic (poly) neuropathy
DM 2 w peripheral angiopathy

DM 2 w other circulatory complication
DM 2 w foot ulcer code also ulcer site
DM 2 w other skin complications

DM 2 w periodontal disease

E11.9
E10.9
E10.40
E11.65
E11.22
E11.319

E11.52

E11.40
E11.43
E11.51
E11.59
E11.621
E11.628
E11.630
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