CANCER/METASTASIS: ANY ACTIVE CANCER (PRIMARY/METASTATIC):

Differentiating between "active" and "history of" cancer: When determining active versus history of cancer, look for active treatment, such as chemotherapy, radiation, hormone therapy, watchful waiting, or patient refusal of treatment.

Remember, when coding active cancer, document specific primary sites and metastasis (secondary), if present.

Colon	C18.X
Lung	C34.XX
Ovary	C56.X
Breast	C50.XXX
To lymph nodes multiple regions	C77.8
To lymph nodes (site)	C77.X
To mediastinum	C78.1
To pleura	C78.2
To liver	C78.7
To brain	C79.31
To bone	C79.51



CARDIO:		GATRO:	
Atrial fibrillation, unspecified	148.91	Cirrhosis, alcoholic w/o ascites	K70.30
Atrial fibrillation,	148.0	Chronic hepatitis B	B18.1
paroxysmal		Chronic hepatitis C	B18.2
Atrial fibrillation, chronic	148.20	Chronic pancreatitis, alcoholic	K86.0
Atrial flutter, unspecified	148.92	Crohn's dz, unspecified,	K50.90
Cardiomyopathy,	142.9	w/o complication	
unspecified		Esophageal varices	185.00
Congestive Heart	150.9	w/o bleeding	
Failure, NOS		Ulcerative colitis,	K51.90
Unspecified diastolic (congestive) heart failure	150.30	unspecified, w/o complication	
Sick Sinus Syndrome	149.5		

INFECTIOUS DISEASE:

HIV Asymptomatic Status	Z21
HIV	B20



HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY:

CLL, in remission C	91.11
CLL, w/o remission C	91.10
Von Willebrand's Do disease	68.XX
Other pancytopenia D	61.818
Immune Do thrombocytopenic purpura	69.3
Polycythemia vera D	45

RENAL:

CKD, 3 unspecified GFR 30-59	N18.30
CKD, 3a GFR 45-59	N18.31
CKD, 3b GFR 30-44	N18.32
CKD, 4 (sev) GFR 15-29	N18.4
CKD, 5 GFR < 15	N18.5
ESRD	N18.6

VASCULAR:

174.10

- Embolism and **I74.11** thrombosis of thoracic aorta
- Embolism and **I74.2** thrombosis of arteries of the upper extremities
- Embolism and **I74.3** thrombosis of arteries of the lower extremities
 - DVT 182.XX



When documenting chronic conditions, remember:

1) Coding is based on clear documentation that includes a diagnostic statement and ongoing treatment plan. Any condition that is considered or affects patient care, treatment, or management at the time of the encounter should be documented and coded.

2) The encounter note should be a face-to-face visit and be complete, legible, concise, and contain the provider signature with credentials.

3) Avoid the use of uncertain diagnoses such as "suggestive of," "suspected," "consistent with" or "probable," and code to the highest level of certainty for the encounter/visit.

OSTOMIES:

Gastrostomy status	Z93.1
lleostomy status	Z93.2
Colostomy status	Z93.3
Cystostomy status, unspecified	Z93.50

ENDO/METABOLIC:

Morbid Obesity (BMI ≥ 40) code also BMI	IE66.01
BMI 40.0-44.9	Z68.41
BMI 45.0-49.9	Z68.42
BMI 50.0-59.9	Z68.43
BMI 60.0-69.9	Z68.44
BMI 70 or greater	Z68.45



PSYCH:

Alcohol dependence, uncomplicated	F10.20
Alcohol dependence, in remission	F10.21
Opioid dependence, uncomplicated	F11.20
Opioid dependence, in remission	F11.21
Sedative dependence, uncomplicated	F13.20
Sedative dependence, in remission	F13.21
Major depressive disorder, recurrent severe without psychotic features	F33.2
Major depressive disorder, recurrent, severe with psychotic symptoms	F33.3
Major depression, recurrent, moderate	F33.1
Major depressive disorder, single episode, moderate	F32.1
Major depressive disorder, single episode, severe without psychotic features	F32.2
Major depressive disorder, single episode, severe with psychotic features	F32.3
Bipolar II disorder	F31.81
Other bipolar disorder	F31.89
Bipolar disorder, unspecified	F31.9

Der

Der

PULMONARY:

Bronchiectasis, uncomplicated	J47.9
Chronic bronchitis, unspecified	J42
Chronic respiratory failure, unspecified	J96.10
COPD, unspecified	J44.9
Emphysema, unspecified	J43.9
Pulmonary fibrosis	J84.10
Interstitial lung disease	J84.9

MUSCULOSKELETAL/NEURO:

Hemiparesis/plegia unspecified side, S/P stroke	169.359
Monoparesis/plegia unspecified UE, S/P stroke	169.339
Monoparesis/plegia unspecified LE, S/P stroke	169.349
mentia, unspecified w/o behavioral disturbance	F03.90
ementia, unspecified w agitation	F03.91
Unspecified convulsions	R56.9
Epilepsy	G40.XXX
Multiple Sclerosis	G35
Parkinson's Disease	G20.XX



DIABETES:

Г

DM 2 w/o complications	E11.9
DM 1 w/o complications	E10.9
DM 1 w diabetic neuropathy	E10.40
DM 2 w Hyperglycemia	E11.65
DM 2 w CKD code also stage N18.X	E11.22
DM 2 w unspecified retinopathy w/o macular edema	E11.319
DM 2 diabetic peripheral angiopathy w gangrene	E11.52
DM 2 w neuropathy	E11.40
DM 2 w autonomic (poly) neuropathy	E11.43
DM 2 w peripheral angiopathy	E11.51
OM 2 w other circulatory complication	E11.59
DM 2 w foot ulcer code also ulcer site	E11.621
DM 2 w other skin complications	E11.628
DM 2 w periodontal disease	E11.630

